ID Number: 9078
www.cccta.org

2477 Arnold Industrial Way
Concord, CA 94520-5327

Central Contra Costa Transit Authority (County Connection)

General Manager:

Mr. Rick Ramacier
(925) 680-2050

General Information

Urbanized Area (UZA) Statistics - 2010 Census

Service Consumption

Financial Information

Fare Revenues Earned

Summary Operating Expenses

Concord, CA Annual Passenger Miles 17,394,904 Sources of Operating Funds Expended
Square Miles 204 Annual Unlinked Trips 3,451,708 Fare Revenues (17%)
Population 615,968 Average Weekday Unlinked Trips 12,491 Local Funds (72%)
Population Ranking out of 465 UZAs 66 Average Saturday Unlinked Trips 3,084 State Funds (0%)

Other UZAs Served Average Sunday Unlinked Trips 2,237 Federal Assistance (9%)

Other Funds (2%)

Service Area Statistics Service Supplied Total Operating Funds Expended
Square Miles 143 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles 3,592,873 Sources of Capital Funds Expended
Population 516,000 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours 287,717 Local Funds (9%)

Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service 143 State Funds (27%)
Vehicles Available for Maximum Service 184 Federal Assistance (64%)
Base Period Requirement 40 Other Funds (0%)
Total Capital Funds Expended
Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service and Uses of Capital Funds
Directly Purchased Revenue Systems and Facilities and

Mode Operated  Transportation Vehicles Guideways Stations Other Total

Bus 88 0 $5,714,005 $175,031 $242,341 $32,898 $6,164,275

Demand Response 0 55 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Total 88 55 $5,714,005 $175,031 $242,341 $32,898 $6,164,275

Modal Characteristics Annual Annual

Operating Fare Uses of Passenger  Annual Vehicle Unlinked  Annual Vehicle

Mode Expenses1 Revenues1 Capital Funds Miles  Revenue Miles Trips  Revenue Hours

Bus $25,676,872 $4,641,248 $6,164,275 15,944,059 2,384,645 3,296,763 213,624

Demand Response $5,125,995 $478,120 $0 1,450,845 1,208,228 154,945 74,093

Performance Measures

Mode
Bus

Demand Response

12.50
10.00
7.50
5.00
2.50
0.00

Operating Expense per
Vehicle Revenue Mile

Operating Expense per

Service Efficiency

Vehicle Revenue Mile

$10.77
$4.24

Operating Expenses per
Passenger Mile

Operating Expense per
Vehicle Revenue Hour

$120.20
$69.18

Unlinked Passenger Trips per
Vehicle Revenue Mile

1.75
1.50
1.25
1.00
0.75
0.50
0.25

04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13

0.00

04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13

1 Excludes data for purchased transportation reported separately

0.00

04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13

Operating Expense per
Passenger Mile

5.00 800 b mmm 0.15
0.12
4.00 3.00 _______.,___,5..=,,<¢ftffffff__ )
3.00 e e 0.10
200 Foomm el 0.08
200 0 L----REesponse........ 005 [----F2vere-p e
1.00 - 0_02 _______________________________
0.00 0.00 0.00

Service Effectiveness

$1.61
$3.53

Operating Expense per
Vehicle Revenue Mile

Sources of Operating Funds Expended

72%

$5,119,368 Salary, Wages, Benefits $19,427,192

Materials and Supplies $3,137,777

$5,120,683 Purchased Transportation $4,947,725

$22,293,230 Other Operating Expenses $3,290,173

$0 Total Operating Expenses $30,802,867
$2,699,912
$727,217
$30,841,042

Reconciling Cash Expenditures $38,175
$584,951
$1,656,059
$3,923,265
$0
$6,164,275

9%

2%

17%

Sources of Capital Funds Expended

64% 9%

27%

Fixed Vehicles Vehicles
Guideway Available for Average  Operated in Peak to
Directional Maximum Fleet Age Maximum Base Percent
Route Miles Service in Years Service Ratio Spares
N/A 121 8.2 88 2.20 38%
N/A 63 3.9 55 N/A 15%

Operating Expense per
Unlinked Passenger Trip
$7.79
$33.08

Service Effectiveness

Operating Expenses per
Passenger Mile

Unlinked Passenger Trips per
Vehicle Revenue Mile

1.38

0.13

Unlinked Passenger Trips per
Vehicle Revenue Hour

15.43

2.09

Unlinked Passenger Trips per
Vehicle Revenue Mile

04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13

04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13

04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13



