Central Contra Costa Transit Authority (County Connection)

ID Number: 9078 www.cccta.org

5.00

2.50

0.00

2477 Arnold Industrial Way General Manager: Mr. Rick Ramacier Concord, CA 94520-5327

(925) 680-2050

General Information							Financial Inform	ation		;	Summary Opera	ating Expenses		
Urbanized Area (UZA) Statistics - 2010 Cens Concord, CA Square Miles Population Population Ranking out of 465 UZAs Other UZAs Served Service Area Statistics Square Miles Population		204 615,968 66	Annual Annual Averag Averag	Consumption I Passenger Miles I Unlinked Trips ge Weekday Unlinl ge Saturday Unlinke ge Sunday Unlinke	ced Trips	17,394,904 3,451,708 12,491 3,084 2,237	Fare Revenues Sources of Ope Fare Revenue Local Funds State Funds Federal Assist Other Funds	ating Funds Expende (17%) (72%) (0%) ance (9%) (2%) Funds Expended (all Funds Expended (9%) (27%) ance (64%) (0%)	ded \$2	\$5,119,368 \$5,120,683 \$2,293,230 \$0 \$2,699,912 \$727,217	Materials and Supplies Purchased Transportation Other Operating Expenses Total Operating Expenses Reconciling Cash Expenditures 1		\$19,427,19 \$3,137,77 \$4,947,72 \$3,290,17 \$30,802,86	
		143 516,000	Annual Annual Vehicle Vehicle	Supplied I Vehicle Revenue I Vehicle Revenue es Operated in Ma es Available for Ma Period Requiremen	Hours ximum Service aximum Service	3,592,873 287,717 143 184 40			9	\$584,951 \$1,656,059 \$3,923,265 \$0 \$6,164,275				\$38,175
Vehicles Operated in Maxim	num Service and	Uses of Capital	Funds						Sources of 0	Operating Funds	Expended	Sources of Capit	al Funds Expe	ended
Mode Bus Demand Response	Directly Operated 88 Response 0		d 1 0 \$	Revenue S Vehicles 55,714,005 \$0	Systems and F Guideways \$175,031 \$0	acilities and Stations \$242,341 \$0	Other \$32,898 \$0	Total \$6,164,275 \$0	72%		9%	64%	9%) 0/
Total	88	5		55,714,005	\$175,031	\$242,341	\$32,898	\$6,164,275			17%			
Modal Characteristics Mode Bus Demand Response	Operati Expens \$25,676,8 \$5,125,9	es1 Re 72 \$4,	Fare evenues 1 641,248 478,120	Uses o Capital Fund \$6,164,279 \$6	s Miles 5 15,944,059	Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles 2,384,645	Trips 3,296,763	213,624	Fixed Guideway Directional Route Miles N/A N/A	Vehicles Available for Maximum Service 121 63	Average Fleet Age in Years 8.2 3.9	Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service 88 55	Peak to Base Ratio 2.20 N/A	Percent Spares 38% 15%
Performance Measures Sen			Service E	fficiency			Service Effe	ctiveness			Ser	vice Effectivenes	s	
Mode Bus Demand Response		Operating Exp Vehicle Rev		Operat Vehicl	ing Expense per e Revenue Hour \$120.20 \$69.18	Oper	rating Expense per Passenger Mile \$1.61 \$3.53		Expense per assenger Trip \$7.79 \$33.08	Unlinke	d Passenger Tr Vehicle Reven		nked Passeng Vehicle Re	er Trips per venue Hour 15.43 2.09
Operating Expense Vehicle Revenue		Operatir Pas	g Expense senger Mil	es per e	Unlinked Passen Vehicle Reve			ng Expense per e Revenue Mile	0	perating Expens Passenger Mi		Unlinked F Vehicle	Passenger Trip e Revenue Mi	os per le
12.50 10.00 7.50 5.00		50		1.75 1.50 1.25 1.00 0.75			4.00	amand	3.00	-Deman	d	0.15 0.12 0.10 0.08	emand	

2.00

1.00

0.00

04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13

1.00

0.00

04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13

0.05

0.02

0.00

04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13

04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13

0.50

0.00

0.25

0.00

04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13

04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13

¹ Excludes data for purchased transportation reported separately